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BROADBAND SERVICES IN GOVERNMENT OFFICES 
 
†1552. SHRI SANJAY KAKA PATIL:  
 

Will the Minister of COMMUNICATIONS be pleased to state:  
 
(a)  whether the Government is formulating any scheme for broadband services in 
Government offices through BSNL and MTNL and if so, the details thereof; and  
 
(b)  the time by which the said services are likely to be made available in such 
offices? 

 
ANSWER 

 
THE MINISTER OF STATE (IC) OF THE MINISTRY OF COMMUNICATIONS & 

 MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS 
(SHRI MANOJ SINHA) 

 
(a) & (b) At present there is no proposal of formulating any new scheme for 

provision of broadband services in government offices through Bharat Sanchar Nigam 

Limited (BSNL) and Mahanagar Telephone Nigam Limited (MTNL). 

 

******** 


